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ANALYSIS OF FEEDBACK 2020-21

A good feedback system in a college from its stakeholders plays a significant role 1n
improving academic standards of students as well as performance of teachers. The college has
an effective system for collecting and analysing the feedback of students. teachers, parents and
alumni regarding teaching, learmming process other facilities including the infrastructure. After
analyzing the feedback, feedback reports are prepared. Based on the feedback reports, the
college takes adequate measures to correct the limitations.

In the academic year 2020-21, feedback from were alumni collected by means of Google

form. The analysis of the feedback survey is given below.



FEEDBACK FROM A LUMNI

Alumni's openion on various questions are measured in five point scale (Excellent,

Very good, Good, average and poor). A random sample of 44 old students from all

the departments of the college was selected. The data collected has been analysed

and the results given below

1. Teaching Standard in college

S1 No. Opinion Frequency Percent
I Excellent 17 48.6
2 Very Good 14 40.0
3 Good 3 8.6
Bl Average 1 29
5 Poor 0 0.0
Total 35 100.0

It is clear from the table that the students Strongly Agree with the statement,

Teaching Standard in college is excellent

2. Student amenities

SI No. Opinion Frequency Percent
1 Excellent 10 28.6
2 Very Good 17 48.6
3 Good 7 200
4 Average 1 2.9
5 Poor 0 0.0
Total 35 100.0

It is clear from the table that the students Strongly Agree with the statement,

student amenities in college are very good




3. Alumni Associntion

81 No, Opinion I'requency | Percent
| Excellent 8 229
2 Very Good 10 28.6
3 Good 12 34.3
1 Average 4 11.4
5 Poor I 2.9
Total 35 100.0

It is clear from the table that the students Agree with the statement, performance of
Alumni Association in college is very good
4. Self esteem as a GCM alumni

S1 No. Opinion Frequency | Percent
1 Excellent 19 543
2 Very Good 8 229
3 Good 6 17.1
4 Average 1 2.9
5 Poor 1 29
Total 35 100.0

It is clear from the table that the majority of the students say excellent with the

statement Self esteem as a GCM alumni



S Rapport with tenchers

S1 No. Opinion Frequency | Percent
| Excellent 13 .1
2 Very Good 16 45.7
3 Good 3 8.6
4 Average 2 8.7
5 Poor I 29
Total 35 100.0

It is clear from the table that the majority of the students say very good with the
statement there is rapport with teachers

6. Relevance of curriculum in the present job

SI No. Opinion Frequency | Percent
1 Excellent 8 229
2 Very Good 9 25.7
3 Good 14 40.0
4 Average 3 8.6
5 Poor 1 2.5
Total 35 100.0

It is clear from the table that the majority of the students say good with the
statement Relevance of curriculum in the present job

7. Learning in real life application



SENo. Opinion Frequency | Percent
| Lixeellent 10 28.6
2 Very Good 9 25.7
3 Good 9 23,7
4 Average 6 17.1
5 Poor 1 2.9
Total 35 100.0

It is clear from the table that the majority of the students say excellent with the
statement Leaming in real life application

8. Extracurricular activities in the college

SI No. Opinion Frequency | Percent
1 Excellent 12 34.3
2 Very Good 12 343
3 Good 3 8.6
4 Average 7 20.0
5 Poor 1 2.9
Total 35 100.0

It 1s clear from the table that the majority of the students say excellent with the

statement Extracurricular activities in the college



9. Value based education

SI No. Opinion I'requency | Percent
i Excellent I 31.4
2 Very Good 9 25.7
3 Good 10 28.6
q Average 4 1.4
5 Poor I 2.9
Total 35 100.0

Itis clear from the table that the majority of the students say excellent with the
statement Value based education in the college

10.Overall rating of the college

SI No. Opinion Frequency | Percent
1 Excellent 21 60.0
2 Very Good 8 229
3 Good 3 8.6
4 Average 3 8.6
5 Poor 0 0.0
Total 35 100.0

Overall rating by alumni about college is excellent




Suggestions from alumni for improvement of curriculum and growth of the

college
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On the job experience for each courses will definitely helps to improve the
student life rather than purely concentrating on syllabus and books
Premote extra curriculum activities

Improve our rapport with students and teachers.

Campus selection is must, when it comes to a college
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